PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3479624

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WALKWAY TECHNOLOGIES US LLC	04/26/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GOOGLE INC.	
Street Address:	1600 AMPHITHEATRE PARKWAY	
City:	MOUNTAIN VIEW	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94043	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14108090	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (651)735-1102

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6517351100

Email: pairdocketing@ssiplaw.com **Correspondent Name:** SHUMAKER & SIEFFERT, P.A.

Address Line 1: 1625 RADIO DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: WOODBURY, MINNESOTA 55125

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1333-006US02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JACLYN M. SKIBA
SIGNATURE:	/Jaclyn M. Skiba/
DATE SIGNED:	08/12/2015

Total Attachments: 5

source=Assignment2#page1.tif source=Assignment2#page2.tif source=Assignment2#page3.tif source=Assignment2#page4.tif source=Assignment2#page5.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 036306 FRAME: 0410

503433000

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, WALKWAY TECHNOLOGIES US LLC., a Delaware limited liability company, with offices at 1600 Amphitheatre Parkway, Mountain View, California 94043, (Assignor), does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto GOOGLE INC., a Delaware Corporation, with offices at 1600 Amphitheatre Parkway, Mountain View, California 94043 ("Assignee") or its designees, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications listed in Schedule A, any and all counterpart foreign patents, applications and certificates of invention, and all reissues, re-examinations, renewals, extensions and of any of the foregoing (collectively "Patent Rights").

In addition, Assignor agrees to and hereby does sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee (i) all rights in and to causes of action and enforcement rights for the Patent Rights including all rights to pursue damages, injunctive relief and other remedies for past and future infringement of the Patent Rights, (ii) the right to apply in any or all countries of the world for patents, certificates of invention or other governmental grants for the Patent Rights, including without limitation under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperation Treaty, or any other convention, treaty, agreement or understanding, and (iii) the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from the patents and patent applications listed in Schedule A under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable.

Assignor also hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents or certificates of invention which may be granted upon any of the Patent Rights in the name of Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon Assignor, its successor, assigns and other legal representatives.

1

Assignment of Patent Rights

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment of Patent Rights is executed on the day of
<u>April</u> 2012.
WALKWAY TECHNOLOGIES US LLC (Assignor)
By: Google Inc., Manager
By:
Name: Donald Harrison
Title: Vice President, Deputy General Counsel
& Assistant Secretary of Google Inc.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment of Patent Rights is executed on the 26th day of
<u>April</u> 2012.
GOOGLE INC. (Assignee)
By: Coppe Paula
Name: Katherine Stephens
Title: Director Legal & Assistant Secretary

SCHEDULE A

Serial No.	Filing Date	Title	Attorney Ref. No.
201080013718.4	Sep. 23, 2011	Providing Access to a Conversation in a Hosted Conversation System	60963-5304-CN
10723827.1	Sep. 29, 2011	Providing Access to a Conversation in a Hosted Conversation System	60963-5304-EP
6502/CHENP/2011	Sep. 9, 2011	Providing Access to a Conversation in a Hosted Conversation System	60963-5304-IN
2011-7025099	Oct. 24, 2011	Providing Access to a Conversation in a Hosted Conversation System	60963-5304-KR
61/162,642	Mar. 23, 2009	Hosted Conversation System	60963-5304-PR
12/729,095	Mar. 22, 2010	Providing Access to a Conversation in a Hosted Conversation System	60963-5304-US
PCT/US10/028269	Mar. 23, 2010	Providing Access to a Conversation in a Hosted Conversation System	60963-5304-WO
201080013728.8	Sep. 23, 2011	System and Method for Editing a Conversation in a Hosted Conversation System	60963-5331-CN
10723828.9	Sep. 29, 2011	System and Method for Editing a Conversation in a Hosted Conversation System	60963-5331-EP
6503/CHENP/2011	Sep. 9, 2011	System and Method for Editing a Conversation in a Hosted Conversation System	60963-5331-IN
2011-7025103	Oct. 24, 2011	System and Method for Editing a Conversation in a Hosted Conversation System	60963-5331-KR

Serial No.	Filing Date	Title	Attorney Ref. No.
12/729,104	Mar. 22, 2010	System and Method for Editing a Conversation in a Hosted Conversation System	60963-5331-US
PCT/US10/028272	Mar. 23, 2010	System and Method for Editing a Conversation in a Hosted Conversation System	60963-5331-WO
201080013719.9	Sep. 23, 2011	System and Method for Merging Edits for a Conversation in a Hosted Conversation System	60963-5332-CN
10712627.8	Sep. 29, 2011	System and Method for Merging Edits for a Conversation in a Hosted Conversation System	60963-5332-EP
6504/CHENP/2011	Sep. 9, 2011	System and Method for Merging Edits for a Conversation in a Hosted Conversation System	60963-5332-IN
2011-7025105	Oct. 24, 2011	System and Method for Merging Edits for a Conversation in a Hosted Conversation System	60963-5332-KR
12/729,107	Mar. 22, 2010	System and Method for Merging Edits for a Conversation in a Hosted Conversation System	60963-5332-US
PCT/US10/028277	Mar. 23, 2010	System and Method for Merging Edits for a Conversation in a Hosted Conversation System	60963-5332-WO
61/182,067	May 28, 2009	Participant Suggestion System	60963-5333-PR
12/770,654	Apr. 29, 2010	Participant Suggestion System	60963-5333-US
61/182,068	May 28, 2009	Enhanced User Interface Scrolling System	60963-5334-PR
12/789,408	May 27, 2010	Enhanced User Interface Scrolling System	60963-5334-US
61/182,071	May 28, 2009	Content Upload System with Preview and User Demand Based Upload Prioritization	60963-5335-PR

Serial No.	Filing Date	Title	Attorney Ref. No.
12/789,413	May 27, 2010	Content Upload System with Preview and User Demand Based Upload Prioritization	60963-5335-US
61/349,689	May 28, 2010	Application User Interface with an Interactive Overlay	60963-5453-PR
13/094,785	Apr. 26, 2011	Application User Interface with an Interactive Overlay	60963-5453-US
61/349,691	May 28, 2010	Participant-Specific Markup	60963-5454-PR
13/094,788	Apr. 26, 2011	Participant-Specific Markup	60963-5454-US